

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6606/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2006 in RSA No. 3/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DEEP CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kulbhushan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

affidavit is ready and Counsel for the respondent states that the counter

will be filed during the course of the day. Let him do so.

Put up this matter after two weeks so that in the meantime, the pe
titioner,

if so advised, may file rejoinder.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master